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LEGAL DESCRIPION :
This property is legally described as Part of Lot 10, Concession 4, Geographic Township of March, City

of Ottawa

TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION::

Property boundary has been derived from plan prepared by J.D. Barnes Limited. Topographical
information has been prepared by Mclntosh Perry
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Property Area 2024-08-20

Zoning City of Ottawa zoning By-law No. 2008-250
Property Area 12210.01 sgq. m 131,429 sq. ft
PROJECT STATISTICS BUILDINGS
A&B
BUILDING HEIGHT (m) 21.2 m
TOTAL GFA AND RESIDENTAL USE 16 451 m?
LOT COVERAGE 3235 m?
UNIT STATISTICS BUILDINGS
A GF 2nd to 6th
1 Bedroom 24 4 20
1 Bedroom + Den 13 3 10
2 Bedroom 35 5 30
2 Bedroom + Den 17 2 10
I3_I3‘edroom 6 1 10
TOTAL 95 15 80
B GF 2nd to 6th
1 Bedroom 24 4 20
1 Bedroom + Den 36 6 30
2 Bedroom 30 5 25
2 Bedroom + Den 5 0 0
3 Bedroom 6 1 10
TOTAL 101 16 85
GRAND TOTAL 196
PARKING
A&B REQUIRED PROVIDED
APARTMENT BUILDING - 196 UNITS 1.20 235 236
VISITORS 0.20 39 39
[TOTAL 274 275
Reduced parking stalls (Sec.106 up to 40%) 94 13
Accessible parking (B1) 7 (3 Type A + 4 Type B) 7
Visitor - Accessible parking (GF) 2 (1 Type A +1 Type B) 2
BICYCLE PARKING
A&B REQUIRED PROVIDED
APARTMENT BUILDING - 196 UNITS 0.50 | 98
TOTAL 98 189
Indoor (with an aisle width of more than 1.5m) 120
Indoor (with an aisle width of less than 1.5m) 40
Qutdoor 29
LOCKERS
A&B REQUIRED PROVIDED
APARTMENT BUILDING - 196 UNITS 1.00 | 196 204
TOTAL | 196 204
GENERAL MIXED USE ZONE - GM
ZONE PROVISION REQUIRED PROVIDED
MINIMUM LOT AREA NO MINIMUM. 12 210.01 m?
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH NO MINIMUM. 64.62m
MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK 3m 3.70m
MIN. CORNER YARD SETBACK 3m 3.17m
MINIMUM INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK 3m 38.91m
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK ("BUILDING" A) 7.5m 7.5m
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK ("BUILDING" B) 3.2m 3.2m
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 21.3m 21.3m
MAXIMUM FLOOR SPACE INDEX 2 1.33
MINIMUM WIDTH OF LANSCAPE AREA IN A PARKING LOT 3m 3.20m
AREA OF PARKING LOT NO MINIMUM. 1468 m?
MINIMUM LANDSCAPED AREA IN A PARKING LOT (15%) 220 m? 432 m?
MINIMUM WIDTH OF DRIVE AISLE FOR PARKING LOT 6.0m 6.0m
ACCESSORY TO A RESIDENTIAL USE (by-law 2020-299) ) ’
MIN. WIDTH OF DRIVE AISLE FOR PARKING GARAGE 6.0m 6.0m
MAXIMUM PERMITED PROJECTIONS (BALCONIES) 2.0m 1.5m
PROVISIONS FOR PUD - SECTION 131
ZONE PROVISION REQUIRED PROVIDED
MINIMUM WIDTH OF PRIVATE WAY 6m 6m
MINIMUM SETBACK FOR ANY WALL OF RESIDENTIAL USE 1.8m 1.8m
BUILDING TO A PRIVATE WAY ’ :
MINIMUM SETBACK FOR ANY GARAGE ENTRANCE FROM A 5 2m 32.09m
PRIVATE WAY ' :
MINIMUM SEPARATION BETWEEN BUILDINGS 3m 11.73m
AMENITY AREA
ZONING BY-LAW SECTION 137 REQUIRED PROVIDED
MINIMUM FOR APARTMENT DWELLING : 6m?UNIT 1176 m? 1823 m?
MINIMUM 50% COMMUNAL 588 m? 608 m?
Resident Common Amenity Area = 545 m2
Exterior terrace = 63 m?
AT LEAST ONE AREA > 54 m? 54 m? 218 m?
WASTE MANAGEMENT
A - 95 UNITS REQUIRED PROVIDED
GARBAGE - LOOSE 0.11/ UNIT 10.45y® | 2- 4y> CONT.
RECYCLING - FEL GLASS METAL PLASTIC 0.018/ UNIT 1.71y* | 1- 2y® CONT.
RECYCLING - FEL FIBER 0.038/ UNIT 3.61y* | 1- 4y CONT.
ORGANICS 240/ 50 UNIT 1.9L 2- 240 L
B - 101 UNITS REQUIRED PROVIDED
GARBAGE - LOOSE 0.11/ UNIT 11.11y® | 3- 4y CONT.
RECYCLING - FEL GLASS METAL PLASTIC 0.018/ UNIT | 1.819y* | 1- 2y CONT.
RECYCLING - FEL FIBER 0.038/ UNIT | 3,838y* | 1- 4y> CONT.
ORGANICS 240/ 50 UNIT| 2.02L 2- 240L
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BIKE PARKING REGULAR
"CIRCUM STANDING BICYCLE RACK" BY HAUSER OR SIM.

BIKE PARKING ELEVATION

SOFT LANDSCAPING TURF. REFER TO LANDSCAPE

NOTES GENERALES General Notes

1 Ces documents d'architecture sont la propriété exclusive
de NEUF architect(e)s et ne pourront étre utilisés,
reproduits ou copiés sans autorisation écrite préalable. /
These architectural documents are the exclusive property
of NEUF architect(e)s and cannot be used, copied or
reproduced without written pre-authorisation

2. Les dimensions apparaissant aux documents devront étre
vérifiées par I'entrepreneur avant le début des travaux. / All
dimensions which appear on the documents must be verify
by the contractor before to start the work.

3. Veuillez aviser I'architecte de toute dimension erreur et/ou
divergences entre ces documents et ceux des autres
professionnels. / The architect must be notified of all errors,
omissions and discrepancies between these documents and
those of the others professionnals.

4. Les dimensions sur ces documents doivent étre lues et
non mesurées. / The dimensions on these documents
must be read and not measured.

PLANIFICATEUR Planner

FOTENN Planning and Urban Design

396 Cooper Street, Suite 300, Ottawa, ON K2P 2H7
T 613 730 5709 fotenn.com

ARCHITECTURE DE PAYSAGE Landscape Architect

GJA Inc. Gino. J. Aiello

110 Didsbury Road, Unit 9, Ottawa, ON K2T 0C2
T 613 286 5130 gjala.com

INGENIERIE TRANSPORT Transportation Engineering

PARSONS

1223 Michael Street, Suite 100, Ottawa, ON K1J 7T2
T 613 738 4160 parsons.com

CIVIL Civil

McINTOSH PERRY

115 Walgreen Road RR 3 Carp, Ottawa, ON KOA 1L0
T 613 836 2184 mcintoshperry.com

STRUCTURE Structure

RJC Engineers

1545 Carling Avenue, Suite 304, Ottawa, ON K1Z 8P9
T 613 714 7000 rjc.ca

ARCHITECTES Architect

NEUF architect(e)s

630 boul. René-Lévesque O. 32¢e étage, Montréal, QC H3B 1S6
T 514 847 1117 neuf.ca

INGENIEUR MECANIQUE Mechanical Engineer

BUILDing Consultants
6455 rue Doris-Lussier, Suite 110, Boisbriand, QC J7H OE8
T 514 718 6841 building-consultants.ca

INGENIEUR ELECTRIQUE Electrical Engineer

BUILDing Consultants
6455 rue Doris-Lussier, Suite 110, Boisbriand, QC J7H OE8
T 514 718 6841 building-consultants.ca

SCEAU / Seal

ARCHITECT(E)S

X

CLIENT Client

SINA

3030 boul. Le Carrefour, Suite 1200, Laval, QC H7T 2P5
T 514 565 7462 sina.ca

OUVRAGE Project

788 MARCH ROAD

EMPLACEMENT Location NO PROJET No.
OTTAWA, ON 13109
NO REVISION DATE (aa-mm-j)
A FOR FOUNDATION PERMIT 2024-04-26
B ISSUE FOR BUILDING PERMIT 2024-07-12
C PERMIT COMMENT RESPONSES #1 2024-09-03
D PERMIT COMMENT RESPONSES #2 2024-10-18
E RE-ISSUE FOR SPA 2025.02.05
F ISSUE FOR BUILDINT PERMIT FEV.2 72025.03.10

DESSINE PAR Drawn by

N.S.H C.l.

DATE (aa.mm.jj) ECHELLE Scale

2024-06-28 Comme indiqué

TITRE DU DESSIN Drawing Title

SITE PLAN

VERIFIE PAR Checked by

REVISION Revision NO. DESSIN Dwg Number
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